ADVERTISEMENT FOR BID

Sealed bids for the Harvey County 2024 HMA Program will be received in the Office of the Harvey County Clerk until **4:00 p.m.**, **November 13**, **2023**. Bids will be opened and publicly read aloud at the Bid Opening during the County Commissioners Meeting on **November 14**, **2023** in the Harvey County Board of County Commissioners' office. The project consists of the following:

This project consists of a 1.75" Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) overlay & 3" Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) overlay on approximately 3.43 miles & 4.43 miles of road in Harvey County, Kansas, respectively. The 3" Hot Mix Asphalt overlay will be comprised of a 1" blade-leveling course prior to a 2" surface lift. Road widths are generally 24 feet wide. HMA will be KDOT BM-2 Commercial Grade Mix and the application must be with a spray paver for all roads. Conventional Paving shall be used at intersection radius areas. Approximately 2,844 SY of milling will be required as part of the scope of work which includes milling transitions to the existing paved surfaces and at bridge exemptions. Diamond grind the 27'-2" wide by 26'-0' long east approach of bridge M-7.6 by 1". Saw and seal final surface of HMA overlay on east approach of bridge M-7.6. Temporary pavement marking is included in this contract subsidiary to HMA costs. Striping will be on the centerline only.

All bids shall be unit prices for a measured quantities contract and shall be submitted on forms which may be obtained from the County Engineer (MKEC Engineering, Inc.). The proposed contract documents consisting of specifications together with information for bidders, bid proposal, forms, and forms of contract, performance bond and statutory bond, may be examined in the office of the Harvey County Clerk, Newton, Kansas and at the offices of the Engineer: 411 North Webb Road, Wichita, Kansas. The proposed contract documents may be obtained by prospective bidders by contacting the Engineer at: 316-684-9600 (phone), 316-684-5100 (fax) and e-mail: rsanders@mkec.com.

Each bid shall be accompanied by a bid bond, written by a surety company acceptable to the County, or certified cashier's check in the amount of 5 percent of the total bid, which shall be retained by the County until the contract for the Project has been awarded. The bid surety of the successful bidder will be returned when a satisfactory performance bond has been furnished.

Submittal: Submit bid and security in an opaque, sealed envelope. Identify the envelope as follows:

Item: Bid Form and Security

To: Harvey County Clerk
800 N Main St., P.O. Box 687
Newton, KS 67114-0687

Bid For: Harvey County 2024 HMA Program
Harvey County, Kansas

Bid Of:

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BID

DO NOT OPEN UNTIL COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MEETING ON November 14, 2023

By:		
•		

No bidder may withdraw his bid for at least sixty (60) days after the scheduled closing time for the receipt of bids. The County reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive informalities.

All Bidders,

Please download the Bid Documents and Plan Set for the above referenced project.

Use the following link to download file(s) using MKEC's WebFTP.

Click this link to download:

https://webftp.mkec.com/app?operation=pubopp&id=1698171683890X288673117410000MVtjy

File(s) will be available for download until 11/23/23 12:21 PM